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DIRECTOR, DIVI SION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING IBAY0l 

DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (OTTINOTI~ &ILJ"f.teh 
DIVISION OF COMMUNICATIONS (MCCOY) ~ It(; 

IU! : DOCKET NO. 980752 - REQUEST f'OR E:XEMPTION FROM REQUIREMENT 
OF RULE 25-~~- 515(8), F.A.C., T!-tAT EACH PAY TELEPHONE 
STATION SHALL ALLOW INCOMING CALLS, BY BELLSOUTH PUBLIC 
COMMUNICATIONS, INC. 

AGENDA: AUGUST 18, 1998 - REGULAR AGENDA - PROPOSED AGENCY ACTlON 
- INTERESTED PERSONS MAY PARTICIPATE 

~TICAL DATSS : SEPTEMBER 14, 1998 - 90 DAY STATUTORY DEADLINE 

SPECIAL IlfSTllOCTiotfS : NON£ 

7 ILZ NAME AND LOCAriON : S:\PSC\CMU\WP\9807 52 .RCM 

CMB &ACKGROIJND 

BellSouth Public Communcations, Inc . (BellSouthl has submitted 
one or more requests to block incoming calls at their pay 
telephones. Each of the requests was submitted on a properly 
completed Form PSC/CMU 2 (12/94). 

1.1 Docket U807S:Z-TC - BollSouth P\lbl ic Cocmtunications, Inc. 
- The Waiver Petition was filed on June 15, 1998. The Notice of 
Peti tion for Waiver was submitted to the Secretary of State for 
publication in the Florida Administrative Weekly June 30, 1999 . 
Tho convnent period ended July 24, 1999 , and no cornmento we re 
aubmitted . The Statutory Deadline for tt . .t Commission• s decision 
regarding thia pecition is September 14, 1998 . 

Staff believe• t he following recommendation ia appropriate. 
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DISCVBS ION OP ISSJJBS 

ISSQR 1; Should the Commission grant BellSouth a waiver from the 
requirement that each telephonu station shall allow incoming calls 
for the pay telephone numbers at the addresses listed? 

RBCOI'RIIOO)ATION; Yes. (McCoy) 

STAPP ANALYSIS: Rule 25-24 .515(8), Florida Administrative Code, 
provides in the pertinent part; 

Each telephone station shall allow incoming 
calls to be received, with the exception of 
those located at penal institutions, hospitals 
and schools, and at locations specifically 
exempted by the Coaniseion. There shall be no 
charge for receiving incoming calls. Requests 
for exemption from the requirement that each 
telephone station allow incoming calls shall 
be accompanied by a completed FORM PSC/CMU·2 
(12/94), which is incorporated into this rule 
by reference. 

BellSouth has submitted a properly completed Request t o Block 
Incoming calls form for each of che instruments identified o n page 
4. Staff has reviewed each form and found each to have been s igned 
by the owner o r officer of the pay tel ephone company, the location 
owner, and the chief of the law enforcement agenc y of the 
jurisdiction in which the pay telephone is located. 

By signing FORM PSC/CMU-2 (12/94), the pay telephone company 
has agreed to provide central office-based interc ept at no charge 
to the end-user and to prominently display a wri tten notice 
directly above or below the telephone number which states •Incoming 
calls blocked ~t the request of law enforcement.• Purthermore, 
there is language on the form above each of the three parties 
signatureo which states • I am aware that pursuant to Section 
837.06, Florida Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a false Atatement 
in writing with the intf'lnt to mislead a public-servant in the 
performance of hie official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor 
of the second degree.• 

Staff recommends that the waiver requested in the docket 
should be granted. The waiver is being requested in accordance 
with the requirements of Chapter 120.542(2), Florida Statutes. The 
petitioners have demonstrated that granting the waiver will not 
impede the continued provision of pay telephone service t o the 
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• 
using public as intended by the underlying statute, Chapter 
364.345, Florida Statutes. 

In addition, the petitioner has demonstrated that granting the 
waiver will lift the •substantial hardship• that the rule i mposes 
on law enforcement and the location provider. 

ISSVE 2: Should this docket be closed? 

RBCOMMBNQAIIQH: Yes, this docket should ~ closed unless a person 
whose substantial interests are affected by the Commission's 
deci sion files a protest within 21 days of the issuance of the 
Proposed Agency Action. (Ottinot) 

STAff AHALXSIS: Whether staff's recommendation on Issue 1 is 
approved or denied, the result will be a proposed agency ac tion 
order. If no timely protest to the proposed agency action is filed 
within 21 days of the date o f issuance of the Order, this docket 
should be closed. A protest in one docket should not prevent the 
acti on in a separate docket from becoming final. 

- 3 -



• • DOCKET NO . ~80752-TC 

AUGUST 0 6 , 19~8 

ROCKI!I 1!0. PRoylDEB PHQHI tftl(818 ADOBUS can 

U07S~-TC 11<!1lSOueh Public 
CCIIIIIIIWI i~ e iOM , Inc. 90 4 /129·9457 7S lUng Stnee s~. Auguatine 

t107S~-TC a..llSOueh Public 
CCC~~~U.nicationa. lnc . 90 4 /129-9119 75 J:in<] Street s~ . Auguatine 

91075~-TC Be llSoutb Public 
COIIIIIUJ\ica eiona, Inc. 904 /808·9976 4 0 St. O.orge Street St . Auguat ine 

91075~-TC sellsoueh Public 
Coamunica eiona, Jn.c. 90 4 /808·UU 4 0 St. O.orge Stroot St. Auguatine 

ti07S~-TC B<!llSout.b Public 
Cc--•nlc.a tiona, Inc. 904/1~4 ·0190 ~4 Ca~hectral Place s~ . Auguetine 

U075~-TC ll<!llSoutb Public 
eo-ante.t1on.a. lnc . 904/IU·9~7t ~4 ca~clral Place St. Aug-•atlne 
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